
CIRCUITO ARTISTICO INLINE- 6a Tappa -3a Dvisione - ALLIEVI A (F)

Alzano Lombardo (BG) - 26/05/2024

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIV

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  14476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  23.30OMODEI CLEMENTINA

 2  24194 PST TORINO  18.53VIRONDA CARLOTTA

 3  34476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  17.77GIROLA SOFIA

 4  44271 ASD SKATE PLANET  14.82FRISON GIULIA

 5  54271 ASD SKATE PLANET  13.92MERONI TADELECH

 6  64113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  12.66FONTI LUDOVICA

 7  74027 TIME 4.2  11.99GUERINONI BIANCA

 8  84041 SPORTCULTURE  11.80BRIOSCHI SOFIA

 9  94476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  9.45PIATTI GEMMA
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Alzano Lombardo (BG) - 26/05/2024

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIV - Free Program

CIRCUITO ARTISTICO INLINE- 6a Tappa -3a Dvisione - ALLIEVI A (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 7.60  15.70  0.0  23.304476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.OMODEI CLEMENTINA 1
 5.83  12.70  0.0  18.534194 PST TORINOVIRONDA CARLOTTA 2
 5.46  12.31  0.0  17.774476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.GIROLA SOFIA 3
 5.92  9.90 -1.0  14.824271 ASD SKATE PLANETFRISON GIULIA 4
 4.62  9.30  0.0  13.924271 ASD SKATE PLANETMERONI TADELECH 5
 4.87  7.79  0.0  12.664113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINEFONTI LUDOVICA 6
 5.09  7.90 -1.0  11.994027 TIME 4.2GUERINONI BIANCA 7
 4.59  8.21 -1.0  11.804041 SPORTCULTUREBRIOSCHI SOFIA 8
 4.14  7.31 -2.0  9.454476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.PIATTI GEMMA 9

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA Assistant LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Controller LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI

Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO

Judge 3 PANIZZOLO ILARIA

10:50:46
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CIRCUITO ARTISTICO INLINE- 6a Tappa -3a Dvisione - ALLIEVI A (F)

Alzano Lombardo (BG) - 26/05/2024

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

OMODEI CLEMENTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.13 +2 -1 0  2.13 2.00ChSt  1 Step Sequence Choreo Step

 0.00 +1 -1 0  0.80 0.801F  2 Jump Flip

 3 00-1ComboSpin

-0.03  0.93 0.96S Sit Spin %

-0.03  0.47 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.07 +1 0 +1  0.97 0.901Lo  4 Jump Loop

-0.10 +1 -1 -1  1.70 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  0.60 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow

 7.60 7.56

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 7.60  15.70  0.00  23.30

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.25  4.25  4.331.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.00  3.75  4.171.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.25  4.00  4.331.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.70

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Controller LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VIRONDA CARLOTTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.87 0.901Lo  1 Jump Loop

-0.67 -2 -1 -2  1.33 2.00ChSt  2 Step Sequence Choreo Step

-0.07 0 0 -2  0.73 0.801F  3 Jump Flip

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.93 0.96S  4 Spin Sit Spin %

-0.20 -1 0 -1  1.60 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.23 -1 -3 -3  0.37 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow

 5.83 7.06

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 5.83  12.70  0.00  18.53

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.50  3.75  3.421.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.331.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  4.00  3.581.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.70

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Controller LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 PANIZZOLO ILARIA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 2 di 926/05/2024

10:50:44
Verified [1VBRI5A-1FR9EUT-1XBHOIJ-1LLR8GJ]



Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GIROLA SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.40 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow

-0.27 0 -1 -1  1.73 2.00ChSt  2 Step Sequence Choreo Step

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.80 0.901Lo  3 Jump Loop

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  1.50 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.73 0.801F  5 Jump Flip

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.30 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin

 5.46 6.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 5.46  12.31  0.00  17.77

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.25  3.25  3.421.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.00  3.00  3.171.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.421.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.31

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Controller LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FRISON GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 0 -1 -1  1.60 1.80StB  1 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.07 -1 0 -1  0.43 0.50U  2 Spin Upright Spin

-0.27 -1 -1 0  1.73 2.00ChSt  3 Step Sequence Choreo Step

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.83 0.901Lo  4 Jump Loop

-0.07 -1 0 -1  0.73 0.801F  5 Jump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.60 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow

 5.92 6.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 5.92  9.90 -1.00  14.82

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.50  3.25  2.921.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.25  2.50  2.501.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.581.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.90

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Floor position not permitted: -1

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Controller LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MERONI TADELECH

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.07 +1 +1 0  0.67 0.60U  1 Spin Upright Spin %

-0.17 -1 -2 -2  0.25 0.421T < 2 Jump Toeloop

-0.50 -1 -2 -2  1.30 1.80StB  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.53 -1 -2 -1  1.47 2.00ChSt  4 Step Sequence Choreo Step

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.53 0.601S  5 Jump Salchow

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.40 0.801F  6 Jump Flip

 4.62 6.22

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 4.62  9.30  0.00  13.92

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.501.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.30

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Controller LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FONTI LUDOVICA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.27 -2 -2 -3  0.63 0.901Lo  1 Jump Loop

-0.13 -2 -2 0  0.37 0.50U  2 Spin Upright Spin

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.57 0.601T  3 Jump Toeloop

-0.67 -2 -2 -1  1.33 2.00ChSt  4 Step Sequence Choreo Step

-0.13 -2 -1 -1  0.67 0.801F  5 Jump Flip

-0.50 -2 -2 -1  1.30 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 4.87 6.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 4.87  7.79  0.00  12.66

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.00  2.50  2.331.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  1.75  1.75  1.831.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  2.00  2.081.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.79

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Controller LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 PANIZZOLO ILARIA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 6 di 926/05/2024

10:50:44
Verified [1VBRI5A-1FR9EUT-1XBHOIJ-1LLR8GJ]



Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GUERINONI BIANCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.80 0.901Lo  1 Jump Loop

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.70 0.801F  2 Jump Flip

-0.40 -1 -1 -2  1.40 1.80StB  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.17 -1 -2 -2  0.33 0.50U  4 Spin Upright Spin

-0.67 -1 -2 -2  1.33 2.00ChSt  5 Step Sequence Choreo Step

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.53 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow

 5.09 6.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 5.09  7.90 -1.00  11.99

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.25  2.50  2.331.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  1.75  2.00  2.001.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.90

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Controller LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BRIOSCHI SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 -1 -1 0  0.79 0.861F  1 ComboJump Flip

0 0 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop *

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.80 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.47 0.50U  3 Spin Upright Spin

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.67 -2 -2 -1  1.33 2.00ChSt  5 Step Sequence Choreo Step

 4.59 6.06

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 4.59  8.21 -1.00  11.80

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.25  2.75  2.421.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.001.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  2.25  2.171.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.21

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Illegal Elements: -1

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Controller LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PIATTI GEMMA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 -1 -2 -2  0.73 0.901Lo  1 Jump Loop

-0.80 -2 -2 -2  1.20 2.00ChSt  2 Step Sequence Choreo Step

-0.13 -1 -1 -2  0.47 0.601T  3 Jump Toeloop

-0.13 -2 -1 -1  0.37 0.50U  4 Spin Upright Spin

-0.90 -3 -3 -3  0.90 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.13 -1 -2 -1  0.47 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow

 4.14 6.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 4.14  7.31 -2.00  9.45

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.171.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  1.75  1.50  1.751.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.00  1.75  1.921.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.31

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Controller LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 PANIZZOLO ILARIA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 9 di 926/05/2024

10:50:44
Verified [1VBRI5A-1FR9EUT-1XBHOIJ-1LLR8GJ]


